City of Post Falls, 408 Spokane Street, Post Falls, ID 83854



## **Press Release**

FROM: Stephanie Herman <a href="mailto:sherman@postfalls.gov">sherman@postfalls.gov</a>

**Public Information Office** 

City of Post Falls 208-457-3341

Pages: 1

**Date:** 06/14/2023

## • For immediate release

## For information contact:

Stephanie Herman, Public Information Specialist: <a href="mailto:sherman@postfalls.gov">sherman@postfalls.gov</a>

## **City Offices Close for Juneteenth**

In observance of Juneteenth, Post Falls City Hall and City business offices will be closed Monday, June 19th. Police, fire and rescue services for life-threatening or in-progress emergencies may be reached by calling 911. The Police Department will be open for walk-in emergencies. For Water Department emergencies call 208-773-3517.

Garbage pick-up schedule will not be affected by the holiday. Residents should put their garbage toters out for pick-up on their regular day.